City of Cocoa
AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE AGREEMENT

2ND AMENDMENT
BID NO. B-19-02-COC

This SECOND Amendment to the purchase agreement for Liquid Chlorine is made and entered into as of

September 2, 2020 by and between the City of Cocoa and Brenntag Mid-South Inc., 250 Central Florida
Parkway, Orlando, FL32824.

The agreement entered into on September 5, 2018, is hereby amended to renew for the 2" and final
renewal option available under the original contract documents for twelve (12) additional months, at the

new proposed rate of $505.31/Ton, terms, and conditions commencing on October 1, 2020 and
terminating on September 30, 2021.

The parties hereto duly execute this SECOND Amendment to become effective as of the date and year first
above written.

Brenntag Mid-South Inc. CITY OF COCOA

BY‘S\’QDV\{LV‘\‘\@ UDQC‘(\ By: Jake Williams, Jr.

(Namé) Printed (Name) Printed

m\m\Q\D&\ Q)\d \'l&f\adf ( Mayor

(Title) V ) (Title)
&QQ/\M Uoanio a ‘zl 2020 |
gnatire afe Sipnatare Date

CC: Carie Shealy, City Clerk
Sean McFarland, Water Treatment Manager
Diane Kozlak, Senior Buyer & Contract Agent

Stay Connected: www.CocoaFL.org o o @




